1
General Specifications
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
With increased requirements from the automotive industry for additional component robustness, KYOCERA AVX
recognized the need to produce a MLCC with enhanced mechanical strength. It was noted that many components
may be subject to severe flexing and vibration when used in various under the hood automotive and other harsh
environment applications.
To satisfy the requirement for enhanced mechanical strength, KYOCERA AVX had to find a way of ensuring electrical

• Excellent  mechanical  performance  and thermo mechanical
performance.
HOW TO ORDER
NOTE: Contact factory for availability of Tolerance Options for Specific Part Numbers.
Automotive MLCC with FLEXITERM®, KAF Series
PRODUCT ADVANTAGES
• High mechanical performance able to withstand,
5mm bend test guaranteed
• Increased temperature cycling performance, 3000
cycles and beyond
• Flexible termination system
• Reduction in circuit board flex failures
• Base metal electrode system
• Automotive or commercial grade products available
• AECQ200 Qualified
• Approved to VW 80808 Specification
G
Thickness
See Cap Chart
R7
Dielectric
CG = COG
R7 = X7R
R8 = X8R
L8 = X8L
G8 = X8G
475
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg 10uF = 106
      10nF = 103
      47pF = 470
U
Packaging
See Table Below
31
Size
15 = 0603
21 = 0805
31 = 1206
32 = 1210
42 = 1808
43 = 1812
55 = 2220
KAF
Series
AEC-Q200
FLEXITERM®
SERIES
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
B = ± 0.1pF  (<10pF)*
C = ± 0.25pF (<10pF)*
D = ± 0.5pF (<10pF)*
F = ± 1%*
G = ± 2%*
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
*COG only
PACKAGING CODES
Code EIA

online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.